7300S
User Manual
Three Phase Solid State Contactor
Issue 4
HA176661ENG
July 2012
7300S User Manual
i

and Serious alarms DLF
No alarms NONE
10. Load type Code
For DLF option:
• Resistive load with
low temperature coefficient LTCL
Short wave infrared elements* SWIR
Without DLF option XXXX
13. Transmission speed Code
(Comm. option other than NONE)
Transmission speed:
9.6 kbaud 9K6
19.2 kbaud 19K2
No communication XXXX
14. Certification option Code
Without Certificate of
‘Compliance with Order’ NONE
With certificate of
‘Compliance with Order’ CFMC
12. Communication option Code
Digital communication
Communication protocol:
Modbus® MOP
No communication NONE
15. Warranty Extension Code
Without warranty extension NONE
With warranty extension
to 5 years CFMC
*DLF Option with SWIR loads is not UL
approved.
Identification
7300S User Manual1-12
7300S User Manual 2-1
Installation
Chapter 2
INSTALLATION
Contents                                                                                          Page
2.1. Safety during installation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-2
2.2. Mounting  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-3
2.2.1. Types of mounting  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-3
2.2.2. Attachment plates  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-3
2.2.3. Mounting on DIN rails  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-3
2.2.4. Bulkhead mounting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-4
2.3. Wiring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-5
2.3.1. General connection diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-5
2.3.2. Power connections  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-7
2.3.2.1. General  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-7
2.3.2.2. Power connection details  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-7
2.3.2.3. Three-phase load wiring schemes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-7
2.3.3. Control terminal blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-9
2.3.3.1. Control signal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-9
2.3.3.2. Alarm relay contact  (option) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-9
2.3.3.3. Connecting the reference neutral voltage  . . . . . . . . .2-10
2.3.3.4. Fan power supply  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-10
2.3.3.5. Connecting the digital communication  . . . . . . . . . . .2-11
Installation
7300S User Manual2-2
2. Chapter 2   INSTALLATION
2.1. SAFETY DURING INSTALLATION (MOUNTING AND WIRING)
Danger!
• 7300S solid state contactors must be installed and wired by qualified staff